
ASAP Pole Guy Wire Mounts 



This guy wire mount design works perfectly with the ASAP Pole 
and could easily be adapted for other Mega Trees. It does not 
interfere with operation of the push pole or winch and allows for 
guy wires to be attached directly to the main pole.  


Use at your own discretion. Depending on the design and height of your Mega Tree, one set of guy wires 
may be insufficient. I use this on a 15’ Mega Tree with the guy wires attached just below the top of the 
first 10’ section of conduit and the Mega Tree has withstood frequent 60-70 MPH winds without issue.




Parts List:


2 - 3/8” x 6” Eye Bolts with Nut

1 - 5/16” x 3 1/4” Eye Bolt with Nut

2 - 5/16” Washers

1 - 5/16” Nut

2 - 1 1/2” Muffler Clamps with 3/8” U-Bolts and Washer Nuts *


* U-Bolts are not used






Assembly:




Drill a 5/16” 
into the 
center of 
one of the 
Muffler 
Clamps.


Grind down two opposite sides of the 5/16” Nut so that it will fit 
inside of the Muffler Clamp as shown.




Next further grind the 5/16” Nut to match the curvature of the 
Muffler Clamp. A Dremel tool with a rough grit sanding disk work 
well for this.  


Cut 7/8” off the threads of the 5/16” Eye Bolt. 






Assemble the 5/16” Eye Bolt into the Muffler Clamp as shown 
and tighten. I recommend using thread locker during assembly of 
all parts.





On the 3/8” Eye Bolts 
place the nut at the top 
of the threads, then 
insert the 5/16” washer 
and slide the other 
Muffler Clamp into 
position. 




Assemble both Muffler Clamps and Eye Bolts together using the 
Washer Nuts onto the ASAP Pole and tighten. 








